
Hamilton Sectional

Hamilton

July 20-21, 2013

Click here for Masterpoint Winners List

Saturday Morning 199ers - 27.5 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score 

3.61 1 1 1 Kay Sundin, Copetown ON; Judith Langton, Burlington ON 65.53% 

2.71 2 2 Earl Biderman - Eva Biderman, Toronto ON 63.07% 

2.03 3 Glen Findlay - Raymond Findlay, Hamilton ON 61.93% 

1.53 4 3 John McCutchan, North York ON; Douglas Jordan, Toronto ON 61.82% 

1.14 5 Angela Maracle - Rodney McLean, Hamilton ON 61.62% 

1.15 6 4 Kai Gade - Watutantrige De Alwis, Brantford ON 60.81% 

1.41 5 2 Margaret Dodd, St Simons GA; Jackie Cullen, London GA 60.42% 

0.65 6 June Strachan - John Gyarmati, Oakville ON 56.44% 

1.06 3 Peter Grimwood - Marlene Grimwood, Rockwood ON 55.30% 

0.79 4 Shirley Towers, Pickering ON; Carol Newhouse, Newmarket ON 55.04% 

0.59 5 John Spencer - Catherine Spencer, Guelph ON 53.60% 

0.85 6 Mariann Glynn - Lezlie Cullen, Toronto ON 53.40% 

Saturday Stratified Pairs - 36.0 Tables / Based on 60 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score 

17.50 1 Nicholas Stock, North Vancouver BC; Brian Johnston, Toronto ON 62.24% 

13.13 2 Colin Harrington - Tom Ramsay, Cambridge ON 60.55% 

9.84 3 1 Marcia Syer-Poyntz, Etobicoke ON; Louis Brooks, Oakville ON 57.99% 

7.38 4 Ranald Davidson, North York ON; Susan Cooper, Thornhill ON 57.67% 

5.83 5 Naveed Ather, Oakville ON; Judy Overland, Toronto ON 57.31% 

5.00 6 Roger Snowling - Keith Heckley, Hamilton ON 57.03% 

4.38 7 Robert Pezzack - Shirley Wright, Toronto ON 55.67% 

3.89 8 Colin Lafferty, Whitby ON; David Deaves, Ripley ON 55.50% 

4.97 9 2 Adrian Record, Fergus ON; Diane Bourdeau, Cambridge ON 55.35% 

3.05 10/11 Peter Clark, Ottawa ON; Jacqueline Syer, Oakville ON 55.32% 



3.05 10/11 Doug Andrews, Etobicoke ON; Peter Hambly, Hanover ON 55.32% 

4.06 12 3 1 Liz Bryers, St Catharines ON; Max Rutherford, Mississauga ON 55.19% 

2.80 13 4 Tom Platt - Johanna Platt, Mississauga ON 55.06% 

2.33 14 Robert Panchuk, Burlington ON; Jorge Guerreiro, Stoney Creek ON 54.98% 

2.19 15 Ed Allan, Kitchener ON; Dan Brown, Elmira ON 54.89% 

3.05 16 5 2 Jan Kostyrka, Burlington ON; Darlene Scott, Oakville ON 54.89% 

1.89 6 C. Douglas Campbell - Carol Kalbfleisch, Burlington ON 54.06% 

1.66 7 K Dee Glover - Leone Szabo, Burlington ON 52.92% 

2.28 3 John Norwood, Toronto ON; William Christian, Guelph ON 51.78% 

1.71 4 Norm Watson - Christopher Wright, Mount Hope ON 51.68% 

1.69 5 Edgar Bromley - James Thomson, Oakville ON 51.20% 

1.16 6 Andrew Kita, Scarborough ON; Kris Korczynski, Oakville ON 49.96% 

Saturday Afternoon 199ers - 25.5 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score 

3.42 1 1 John West - Barry Spinner, Hamilton ON 64.66% 

2.57 2 Glen Findlay - Raymond Findlay, Hamilton ON 62.67% 

1.92 3 2 William Carroll - Arnold Hagel, Burlington ON 59.98% 

1.80 4 3 1 Garry Minnie - Lois Minnie, Oshawa ON 59.47% 

1.08 5 4 Ka Lun Tam - Carol Lee, Toronto ON 58.86% 

0.81 6 5 Neil McLaren - Sheila McLaren, Guelph ON 58.75% 

1.09 6 June Strachan - John Gyarmati, Oakville ON 58.52% 

1.35 2 Elaine Wallace - Donnadale Smith, Toronto ON 57.20% 

1.01 3 William Mcdonald - Patricia Mcdonald, Kitchener ON 54.09% 

0.76 4
Kay Sundin, Copetown ON; Judith Langton, Burlington 

ON
53.34% 

0.57 5 Pat Smith - Barbara Greening, Hamilton 53.06% 

0.48 6 Peter Grimwood - Marlene Grimwood, Rockwood ON 52.84% 

Sunday Morn 199er Swiss - 10 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score 

1.90 1
Brian Quinlan, Fonthill ON; Bonnie Taylor Gillings, North Port FL; Allan 

Utz, Welland ON; Sheila Marcantonio, St Catharines ON
105.00 

1.43 2
Robert Rivers - Ferdinanda Coolsma, Ancaster ON; Watutantrige De Alwis - 

Kai Gade, Brantford ON
75.00 

1.36 3 1 1 Stephen Carpenter, Conestogo ON; Tony Verhoeven, Winterbourne ON; 70.00 



Kevin Latter, Kitchener ON; Andy Wilson, New Hamburg ON

1.02 4 2
Catherine Spencer - John Spencer - Neil McLaren - Sheila McLaren, Guelph 

ON
66.00 

Sunday Aft 199er Swiss - 9 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score 

1.81 1 1 1
Stephen Carpenter, Conestogo ON; Tony Verhoeven, Winterbourne ON; 

Kevin Latter, Kitchener ON; Andy Wilson, New Hamburg ON
81.00 

1.36 2
Sandra Whited, Vienna WV; Patricia Reading - Elisabeth Hutchison, St 

Catharines ON; Janice Mariglia, Niagara Falls ON
77.00 

1.02 3
Eric Anderson - Bob Simpson, Burlington ON; Dietmar Berger - Harry Hartfiel, 

Guelph ON
69.00 

0.76 4
Robert Rivers - Ferdinanda Coolsma, Ancaster ON; Watutantrige De Alwis - Kai 

Gade, Brantford ON
63.00 

1.02 2
Michael Dimond - Barbara Wynneck - Fred Moll, Guelph ON; Nicole Moll, 

Naples FL
61.00 

Sunday A-X Swiss - 16 Tables / Based on 45 Tables

MPs A X Names Score 

13.75 1
Nicholas Stock, North Vancouver BC; Peter Hambly, Hanover ON; Doug 

Andrews, Etobicoke ON; Brian Johnston, Toronto ON
165.00 

10.31 2
David Baker, Kitchener ON; Ted Boyd - Colin Harrington, Cambridge ON; 

Edith Ferber, Waterloo ON
159.00 

7.73 3
Ranald Davidson, North York ON; Susan Cooper, Thornhill ON; Samantha 

Nystrom, Toronto ON; Thomas Walsh, Saskatoon SK
150.00 

6.11 4 1
William Christian, Guelph ON; Margot Stockie - C. Deaun Moulton, 

Waterloo ON; Barbara Kains, Kitchener ON
113.00 

4.58 5 2
Tony Viidik - Joan Viidik, Waterloo ON; Kris Korczynski, Oakville ON; 

Andrew Kita, Scarborough ON
112.00 

3.44 3
Stephen Castellino, Castro Valley CA; Lino D'Souza - Edgar De Souza, 

Burlington ON; Joe Fernandes, Toronto ON
110.00 

2.58 4
Peter Speksnyder - Douglas Dolbear - Andrew Deby, Hamilton ON; Larry 

Rotman, Ancaster ON
108.00 



Sunday B-C-D Swiss - 19 Tables

MPs B C D Names Score 

5.82 1 1
Douglas Cote, Woodstock ON; Doug Elliott, Egmondville ON; Thomas 

Rajnovich, Goderich ON; Michael O'Rourke, Baden ON
175.00 

4.37 2 2
Harry Mason, Beamsville ON; Ian Garlick, Ayr ON; Barry Secord, Grimsby 

ON; John Vandergrift, Guelph ON
138.00 

3.27 3
Carol Baines - Josie Radic - Linda Akazawa, Toronto ON; Andrzej 

Niewiadomski, Scarborough ON
136.00 

2.46 4
Hazel Hewitt, St Marys ON; Steven Mehta - Ann Hennum, Mississauga ON; 

Ross Driedger, London ON
134.00 

1.94 5
Terry Bradley, Burlington ON; Michael Sidnell, Puslinch ON; David A B 

Wickes, Moffat ON; Michael Moore, Oakville ON
131.00 

2.49 6 3
Don McNiven, Fergus ON; Jim Burgess - Jinsheng Huang, Guelph ON; Robert 

Griffiths, Elora ON
129.00 

1.86 4
Pat Fung, Guelph ON; Diane Bourdeau, Cambridge ON; Thea Davis, Eden 

Mills ON; Adrian Record, Fergus ON
113.00 

1.47 5
Margaret Wynarchuk, Richmond Hill ON; Joy Shapiro, Thornhill ON; Nancy 

Louwman - Ross Traub, Aurora ON
110.00 

2.42 1
Ian Sirett, Guelph ON; Milena Tolar - Janet Waters, Toronto ON; Donna 

Coombe, Elora ON
87.00 

1.82 2
Mary Jagodinski - Layna Skovnose, Burlington ON; Ivan Tavchar - Nellie 

Tavchar, Oakville ON
80.00 

 

Total masterpoints: 777.16 earned by 300 players.

Total attendance:  214 tables.

   1  31.25 Nicholas Stock, North Vancouver BC

   2  31.25 Brian Johnston, Toronto ON

   3  23.44 Colin Harrington, Cambridge ON

   4  16.80 Peter Hambly, Hanover ON

   5  16.80 Doug Andrews, Etobicoke ON

   6  15.11 Susan Cooper, Thornhill ON

   7  15.11 Ranald Davidson, North York ON

   8  13.13 Tom Ramsay, Cambridge ON

   9  10.31 Ted Boyd, Cambridge ON

  10  10.31 Edith Ferber, Waterloo ON

  11  10.31 David Baker, Kitchener ON

  12   9.84 Marcia Syer-Poyntz, Etobicoke ON

  13   9.84 Louis Brooks, Oakville ON

  14   8.39 William Christian, Guelph ON

  15   7.73 Thomas Walsh, Saskatoon SK

  16   7.73 Samantha Nystrom, Toronto ON

  17   6.83 Diane Bourdeau, Cambridge ON

  18   6.83 Adrian Record, Fergus ON

  19   6.44 Roger Snowling, Hamilton ON

  20   6.44 Keith Heckley, Hamilton ON



  21   6.11 Margot Stockie, Waterloo ON

  22   6.11 C. Deaun Moulton, Waterloo ON

  23   6.11 Barbara Kains, Kitchener ON

  24   5.83 Naveed Ather, Oakville ON

  25   5.83 Judy Overland, Toronto ON

  26   5.82 Thomas Rajnovich, Goderich ON

  27   5.82 Michael O'Rourke, Baden ON

  28   5.82 Douglas Cote, Woodstock ON

  29   5.82 Doug Elliott, Egmondville ON

  30   5.74 Kris Korczynski, Oakville ON

  31   5.74 Andrew Kita, Scarborough ON

  32   5.46 Tony Viidik, Waterloo ON

  33   5.46 Joan Viidik, Waterloo ON

  34   5.15 David Deaves, Ripley ON

  35   5.15 Colin Lafferty, Whitby ON

  36   4.94 John Vandergrift, Guelph ON

  37   4.94 Ian Garlick, Ayr ON

  38   4.60 Raymond Findlay, Hamilton ON

  39   4.60 Glen Findlay, Hamilton ON

  40   4.38 Shirley Wright, Toronto ON

  41   4.38 Robert Pezzack, Toronto ON

  42   4.38 John West, Hamilton ON

  43   4.37 Kay Sundin, Copetown ON

  44   4.37 Judith Langton, Burlington ON

  45   4.37 Harry Mason, Beamsville ON

  46   4.37 Barry Secord, Grimsby ON

  47   4.06 Max Rutherford, Mississauga ON

  48   4.06 Liz Bryers, St Catharines ON

  49   4.04 Steven Mehta, Mississauga ON

  50   4.04 Ann Hennum, Mississauga ON

  51   3.77 Darlene Scott, Oakville ON

  52   3.51 Stephen Carpenter, Conestogo ON

  53   3.44 Stephen Castellino, Castro Valley CA

  54   3.44 Lino D'Souza, Burlington ON

  55   3.44 Joe Fernandes, Toronto ON

  56   3.44 Edgar De Souza, Burlington ON

  57   3.42 Barry Spinner, Hamilton ON

  58   3.34 Watutantrige De Alwis, Brantford ON

  59   3.34 Kai Gade, Brantford ON

  60   3.31 Milena Tolar, Toronto ON

  61   3.31 Ian Sirett, Guelph ON

  62   3.28 Bob Simpson, Burlington ON

  63   3.27 Linda Akazawa, Toronto ON

  64   3.27 Josie Radic, Toronto ON

  65   3.27 Carol Baines, Toronto ON

  66   3.27 Andrzej Niewiadomski, Scarborough ON

  67   3.26 Eva Biderman, Toronto ON

  68   3.26 Earl Biderman, Toronto ON

  69   3.19 Stephen Young, Mississauga ON

  70   3.19 Danny Ioannidis, Grassie ON

  71   3.17 Tony Verhoeven, Winterbourne ON

  72   3.17 Kevin Latter, Kitchener ON

  73   3.17 Andy Wilson, New Hamburg ON

  74   3.05 Peter Clark, Ottawa ON

  75   3.05 Jan Kostyrka, Burlington ON

  76   3.05 Jacqueline Syer, Oakville ON

  77   2.95 Robert Rivers, Ancaster ON

  78   2.95 Ferdinanda Coolsma, Ancaster ON

  79   2.91 Peter Speksnyder, Hamilton ON



  80   2.91 Larry Rotman, Ancaster ON

  81   2.80 Tom Platt, Mississauga ON

  82   2.80 Johanna Platt, Mississauga ON

  83   2.77 Mary Jagodinski, Burlington ON

  84   2.77 Layna Skovnose, Burlington ON

  85   2.58 Douglas Dolbear, Hamilton ON

  86   2.58 Andrew Deby, Hamilton ON

  87   2.49 Robert Griffiths, Elora ON

  88   2.49 Jinsheng Huang, Guelph ON

  89   2.49 Jim Burgess, Guelph ON

  90   2.49 Don McNiven, Fergus ON

  91   2.46 Ross Driedger, London ON

  92   2.46 Hazel Hewitt, St Marys ON

  93   2.42 Janet Waters, Toronto ON

  94   2.42 Donna Coombe, Elora ON

  95   2.33 Robert Panchuk, Burlington ON

  96   2.33 Jorge Guerreiro, Stoney Creek ON

  97   2.31 William Carroll, Burlington ON

  98   2.31 Malcolm Collins, Dundas ON

  99   2.31 Barbara Wood, Oakville ON

 100   2.31 Arnold Hagel, Burlington ON

 101   2.28 John Norwood, Toronto ON

 102   2.23 Lois Minnie, Oshawa ON

 103   2.23 Garry Minnie, Oshawa ON

 104   2.19 Ed Allan, Kitchener ON

 105   2.19 Dan Brown, Elmira ON

 106   2.09 Sheila McLaren, Guelph ON

 107   2.09 Neil McLaren, Guelph ON

 108   2.03 Sheila Marcantonio, St Catharines ON

 109   2.03 Brian Quinlan, Fonthill ON

 110   2.03 Allan Utz, Welland ON

 111   2.00 John Ostrowski, Brampton ON

 112   2.00 Hugh Clark, Dundas ON

 113   2.00 Gloria Ostrowski, Brampton ON

 114   1.99 Robert Dickinson, Burlington ON

 115   1.99 Elizabeth Rideout, Hamilton ON

 116   1.94 Terry Bradley, Burlington ON

 117   1.94 Michael Sidnell, Puslinch ON

 118   1.94 Michael Moore, Oakville ON

 119   1.94 David A B Wickes, Moffat ON

 120   1.93 Sandra Whited, Vienna WV

 121   1.93 Janice Mariglia, Niagara Falls ON

 122   1.92 Valerie Speakman, Burlington ON

 123   1.92 Deidre Nevett, Mississauga ON

 124   1.90 Bonnie Taylor Gillings, North Port FL

 125   1.89 Carol Kalbfleisch, Burlington ON

 126   1.89 C. Douglas Campbell, Burlington ON

 127   1.87 John Spencer, Guelph ON

 128   1.87 Catherine Spencer, Guelph ON

 129   1.86 Thea Davis, Eden Mills ON

 130   1.86 Pat Fung, Guelph ON

 131   1.83 Clyde Paul, St Catharines ON

 132   1.83 Anu Goodman, Toronto ON

 133   1.82 Nellie Tavchar, Oakville ON

 134   1.82 Ivan Tavchar, Oakville ON

 135   1.81 John McCutchan, North York ON

 136   1.81 Douglas Jordan, Toronto ON

 137   1.76 Angela Maracle, Hamilton ON

 138   1.74 June Strachan, Oakville ON



 139   1.74 John Gyarmati, Oakville ON

 140   1.71 Norm Watson, Mount Hope ON

 141   1.71 Christopher Wright, Mount Hope ON

 142   1.69 James Thomson, Oakville ON

 143   1.69 Edgar Bromley, Oakville ON

 144   1.66 Leone Szabo, Burlington ON

 145   1.66 K Dee Glover, Burlington ON

 146   1.54 Peter Grimwood, Rockwood ON

 147   1.54 Marlene Grimwood, Rockwood ON

 148   1.52 Rodney McLean, Hamilton ON

 149   1.49 Nancy Mulhall, Oakville ON

 150   1.49 Louise Fowler, Burlington ON

 151   1.47 Ross Traub, Aurora ON

 152   1.47 Nancy Louwman, Aurora ON

 153   1.47 Margaret Wynarchuk, Richmond Hill ON

 154   1.47 Joy Shapiro, Thornhill ON

 155   1.45 B Hooyer, Brantford ON

 156   1.42 Peter Basciano, Burlington ON

 157   1.42 Elena Petrella, Oakville ON

 158   1.41 Margaret Dodd, St  Simons GA

 159   1.41 Jackie Cullen, London GA

 160   1.38 Michael Da Silva, Brampton ON

 161   1.38 Judith Rivers, Georgetown ON

 162   1.36 Patricia Reading, St Catharines ON

 163   1.36 Elisabeth Hutchison, St Catharines ON

 164   1.35 Elaine Wallace, Toronto ON

 165   1.35 Donnadale Smith, Toronto ON

 166   1.32 W Foreman, Hamilton ON

 167   1.29 Bruce Disher, Burlington ON

 168   1.29 Arthur Somers, Hamilton ON

 169   1.28 Harry Hartfiel, Guelph ON

 170   1.28 Eric Anderson, Burlington ON

 171   1.28 Dietmar Berger, Guelph ON

 172   1.26 Ewoud Van Goch, St Thomas ON

 173   1.26 Dwight Bender, London ON

 174   1.23 T Blatnick, Burlington ON

 175   1.23 Joe Blatnick, Burlington ON

 176   1.21 P Munro, Peterborough ON

 177   1.21 D Munro, Peterborough ON

 178   1.20 Sandra Thom, Caledonia ON

 179   1.20 Jean Brownbill, Burlington ON

 180   1.20 Howard Thom, Caledonia ON

 181   1.20 Andrew Brownbill, Burlington ON

 182   1.16 Robin Edwardes, L'Orignal ON

 183   1.16 Mary Edwardes, L'Orignal ON

 184   1.15 Nicole Moll, Naples FL

 185   1.15 Michael Dimond, Guelph ON

 186   1.15 Fred Moll, Guelph ON

 187   1.15 Barbara Wynneck, Guelph ON

 188   1.14 Patricia Harraway, Oakville ON

 189   1.14 Helen Litton, Oakville ON

 190   1.08 Paul Selick, Toronto ON

 191   1.08 Paul Beischlag, Port Dover ON

 192   1.08 Milt Payne, Hamilton ON

 193   1.08 Ken Collins, Richmond Hill ON

 194   1.08 Ka Lun Tam, Toronto ON

 195   1.08 Jan Stewart, Toronto ON

 196   1.08 Diane Powell, Oakville ON

 197   1.08 Carol Lee, Toronto ON



 198   1.08 Bob Saunders, Hamilton ON

 199   1.08 Bob Defreyne, Simcoe ON

 200   1.08 Andrew Risman, Toronto ON

 201   1.04 Ognian Marinov, Hamilton ON

 202   1.03 Raymond Jung, Hamilton ON

 203   1.03 Ranjan Bhaduri, Chicago IL

 204   1.01 William Mcdonald, Kitchener ON

 205   1.01 Patricia Mcdonald, Kitchener ON

 206   0.96 Norma Bond, Oakville ON

 207   0.96 John Parker, Hamilton ON

 208   0.96 J Donald Tigert, Burlington ON

 209   0.92 Linda Lane, Oakville ON

 210   0.92 Andrew Firko, Oakville ON

 211   0.85 Mariann Glynn, Toronto ON

 212   0.85 Lezlie Cullen, Toronto ON

 213   0.84 Tom Colclough, Fort Myers FL

 214   0.84 Suresh (Ray) Aggarwal, Markham ON

 215   0.84 Peter Jones, Whitby ON

 216   0.84 Gan Sharma, Unionville ON

 217   0.84 Donald Morrison, Oakville ON

 218   0.84 Barbara Jones, Whitby ON

 219   0.81 Teresa Jackson, Toronto ON

 220   0.81 Chris Robinson, Toronto ON

 221   0.80 Lois Matton, Guelph ON

 222   0.80 Faye Baker, Hamilton ON

 223   0.79 Shirley Towers, Pickering ON

 224   0.79 Carol Newhouse, Newmarket ON

 225   0.74 Thomas Haygarth, Kitchener ON

 226   0.74 Norm Bdinka, Stoney Creek ON

 227   0.74 Michael Hoyles, Listowel ON

 228   0.72 Winifred Okeane, Burlington ON

 229   0.72 Viktoria Renaud, Hamilton ON

 230   0.72 Syed Ahmad, Burlington ON

 231   0.72 Rosemary Miller, Hamilton ON

 232   0.72 Patrick Heald, Hamilton ON

 233   0.72 Murray Shapcott, Burlington ON

 234   0.72 Michael Kammermayer, Oakville ON

 235   0.72 M. Diane Peet, Dundas ON

 236   0.72 Judy McNeilly, Mount Hope ON

 237   0.72 John Darracott, Hamilton ON

 238   0.72 Janet Perigo, Burlington ON

 239   0.72 Ivy Brown, St George ON

 240   0.72 Barbara Freeth, Hamilton ON

 241   0.66 Morag Horsman, Ancaster ON

 242   0.62 Howard Laufer, Tillsonburg ON

 243   0.62 Diane Laufer, Tillsonburg ON

 244   0.60 Tom Walker, Burlington ON

 245   0.60 Susan Bowman, Orillia ON

 246   0.60 Richard Yeardye, Oakville ON

 247   0.60 Elmer Schurter, Hamilton ON

 248   0.58 Rosemarie Schmidt, Kitchener ON

 249   0.58 Leona Parkinson, Southampton ON

 250   0.58 Dianne Hastings, Orillia ON

 251   0.57 Pat Smith, Hamilton   

 252   0.57 Mark Rau, Hamilton ON

 253   0.57 Chuck Paulissen, Caledonia ON

 254   0.57 Barbara Greening, Hamilton   

 255   0.54 Mehmetcik Pamuk, Hamilton ON

 256   0.54 Eliz Braithwaite, Guelph ON



 257   0.54 David Potter, Toronto ON

 258   0.53 Marie Chabot, Scarborough ON

 259   0.53 Darlene Blachar, West Hill ON

 260   0.51 Jan Taylor, Mississauga ON

 261   0.51 Faustina O'Brien, Oakville ON

 262   0.48 Martha Disher, Burlington ON

 263   0.48 John Marshall, Oakville ON

 264   0.48 Helene Lemieux-Moore, Hamilton ON

 265   0.48 Bonnie Hugill, Burlington ON

 266   0.48 Beryle Patterson, Hamilton ON

 267   0.45 Leonard Graf, Unionville ON

 268   0.45 Dorothy Graf, Unionville ON

 269   0.42 Ron Lane, Hamiton ON

 270   0.41 Lois Evans, Hamilton ON

 271   0.41 Anita Hritzun, Hamilton ON

 272   0.40 Janet Newton, Hamilton ON

 273   0.40 Anne Parker, Toronto ON

 274   0.39 Pat Hunter, Hamilton ON

 275   0.39 Donna Jackson, Dundas ON

 276   0.39 Ann McKeeman, Riviera Beach FL

 277   0.39 Ann Jones, Hamilton ON

 278   0.38 Richard Shannon, Niagara Falls ON

 279   0.38 John Ackers, Beamsville ON

 280   0.37 William Sheryer, Milton ON

 281   0.34 Sandra Steinbok, Mississauga ON

 282   0.34 Donna Carpenter, Conestogo ON

 283   0.32 Zoia Bdinka, Stoney Creek ON

 284   0.30 Krishna Saith, Mississauga ON

 285   0.30 Bernie Kappius, Mississauga ON

 286   0.28 Linda Hoffman, Toronto ON

 287   0.26 Sandra Pineau, Campbellville ON

 288   0.26 Mike Downs, Dundas ON

 289   0.26 Martin Levman, Campbellville ON

 290   0.26 Lucy McEwen, Niagara On Lake ON

 291   0.26 Katharine Smith, Toronto ON

 292   0.24 Susan Meek, Hamilton ON

 293   0.24 Sharon Yachetti, Hamilton ON

 294   0.24 Pat Ormerod, Hamilton ON

 295   0.23 Veronica Wynne, Toronto ON

 296   0.23 Colleen Barr, Oakville ON

 297   0.19 Shirley Molot, Hamilton ON

 298   0.19 Elaine Siegel, Dundas ON

 299   0.18 Barry Petrie, Hamilton ON

 300   0.13 Candise Walker, Hamilton ON

 


